votes were passed:

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of One hundred Dollars ($100) in
aid of the vote, Colonial Secretary's Department
and Legislature, Other Charges, Hansard
Reports.

The Governor recommended the Council to
vote a sum of Seven hundred and forty-five
Dollars ($745) in aid of the vote, Observatory,
Personal Emoluments, for the following items:
―

5th Grade Computer, ($480 to $660) by

$60 annually)......................................... $505

Allowances for night duty to two 5th-

Grade Computers...................................